
Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

1 26 23:53 4:12 CAMARERO RUBIN, JIMENA 2007 1 UF 1 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

2 1 23:57 4:13 ABRANTE DE LA FUENTE, AITANA 2004 2 UF 2 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

3 23 24:10 4:15 BRETONES EZCURRA, ARIANA 2005 3 UF 3 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 1

4 173 24:24 4:17 RUIZ RAMOS, ELENA 2007 4 UF 4 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

5 206 24:42 4:20 HOFFMANN, EMMANUELLE 2005 5 UF 5 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 2

6 53 25:18 4:27 DEL PESO LEY, CELIA 2002 6 UF 6 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

7 131 25:29 4:29 NARANJO LOZANO, MARTA 2006 7 UF 7 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

8 66 25:42 4:31 GALINDO GARCIA, NEREA 2005 8 UF 8 Universidad de Alcala

9 65 25:57 4:34 FROUIN , CAMILLE 2006 9 UF 9 Universidad Europea

10 2 25:58 4:34 ACEDO HERNANDEZ, LAURA 2004 10 UF 10 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

11 109 26:02 4:34 MARCOS APARICIO, ALMUDENA 2002 11 UF 11 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

12 9 26:25 4:39 ANDRES JIMENEZ, HELENA 2003 12 UF 12 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

13 95 26:27 4:39 LEMUS YEGUAS, GABRIELLE 2007 13 UF 13 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

14 29 26:38 4:41 CANO LOPEZ, ALICIA 2006 14 UF 14 Universidad CEU San Pablo

15 49 27:28 4:49 DE LA MADRID RIUTORT, YAIZA 2004 15 UF 15 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

16 177 27:34 4:51 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS 2000 16 UF 16 UNED

17 96 27:48 4:53 LOPEZ ALONSO, SOFIA 2007 17 UF 17 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

18 79 28:05 4:56 GONZALEZ DURAN, ANA 2003 18 UF 18 Universidad de Alcala

19 5 28:09 4:57 ALMANSA REYES, MARIA ELENA 2002 19 UF 19 Universidad CEU San Pablo

20 171 28:13 4:57 RUBIO REDONDO, ANA 2007 20 UF 20 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

21 106 28:16 4:58 MAHIEU , LEONORE 2002 21 UF 21 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

22 39 28:21 4:59 COLL COTS, MARIONA 2005 22 UF 22 Universidad Europea

23 11 28:22 4:59 ARIAS BELZER, INGRID 2005 23 UF 23 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 3

24 20 28:38 5:02 BELLANGEON GORDILLO, MARGAUX 2005 24 UF 24 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

25 160 28:39 5:02 RODRIGUEZ BOÑAR, SARA 2007 25 UF 25 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

26 170 28:56 5:05 ROSARIO GARCIA, MARIA 2001 26 UF 26 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

27 169 29:03 5:06 ROQUES , OCEANE 2002 27 UF 27 Universidad Europea

28 63 29:04 5:06 FERNANDEZ REDONDO, MARISA 1983 28 UF 28 Universidad Nebrija

29 153 29:49 5:14 QUESADA JORDAN, CARMEN 2006 29 UF 29 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

30 137 29:55 5:15 PANIAGUA FERNANDEZ, ELSA 2007 30 UF 30 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

31 174 30:01 5:16 RUIZ SANCHEZ, ISABEL 1983 31 UF 31 Universidad Nebrija

32 156 30:12 5:18 REDONDO BERASALUCE, ANE 2004 32 UF 32 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

33 22 30:18 5:19 BOULKERCH , SARA 2004 33 UF 33 Universidad Nebrija

34 119 30:51 5:25 MIRANDA FERNANDEZ, PAULA 2005 34 UF 34 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 4

35 76 30:52 5:25 GOMEZ PEÑA, ESTIBALIZ 2005 35 UF 35 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

36 43 31:01 5:27 CORCUERA MAYOZ, ANDREA 2004 36 UF 36 Universidad Europea

37 67 31:12 5:29 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, NOELIA-DARIA 2004 37 UF 37 Universidad Nebrija

38 110 31:57 5:37 MARIA EGNER, ADINA 2004 38 UF 38 Universidad Europea

39 46 32:11 5:39 DAJN , MELODIE 2002 39 UF 39 Universidad Europea

40 1002 32:15 5:40 DOMINGUEZ ALVARO, EVA MARIA 1990 40 POPF 1 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 5

41 114 32:25 5:42 MARTINEZ CALVO, MERCEDES 2004 41 UF 40 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

42 168 32:28 5:42 ROJAS CRIADO, VALERIA 2004 42 UF 41 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

43 144 32:35 5:43 PEREZ CURIEL, ANA 1984 43 UF 42 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

44 64 33:00 5:48 FLEISCHER FERNANDEZ, NAYLA 2006 44 UF 43 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

45 155 33:15 5:50 RAMIRO REIGOSA, LAURA 2006 45 UF 44 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

46 142 33:38 5:54 PERDONES MORENO, REBECA 1980 46 UF 45 UNED

47 157 33:58 5:58 RELLO GARCIA, MARINA 2001 47 UF 46 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

48 138 36:01 6:19 PASTOR PASCUAL, SILVIA 1971 48 UF 47 UNED

49 107 36:42 6:27 MAILLO ALVARO, GABRIELA 2005 49 UF 48 Universidad Europea

50 185 36:43 6:27 SARAIVA HAGE, ANDREA 2005 50 UF 49 Universidad Europea

51 203 37:38 6:37 VILLARROYA SERNA, ANA 2004 51 UF 50 UDIT

52 181 37:48 6:38 SANCHEZ VALDEZATE, ALICIA ZILI 2006 52 UF 51 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

53 8 37:48 6:38 ALVEZ TEROL, IRATXE 2005 53 UF 52 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

54 93 38:24 6:45 JIMENA ALFARO, DAVINIA 2005 54 UF 53 Universidad Nebrija

55 112 38:33 6:46 MARQUEZ SILVA, ADRIANA 1989 55 UF 54 Universidad Europea

56 111 39:28 6:56 MARIN ALONSO, PATRICIA 2004 56 UF 55 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

57 33 41:44 7:20 CARDENAS FORTES, VALENTINA 2004 57 UF 56 Universidad Nebrija

58 31 41:52 7:21 CAÑETE GONZALEZ-LLANOS, CRISTINA 2004 58 UF 57 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 6

59 37 42:51 7:31 COGOLLUDO SANCHEZ-ELEZ, JULIA 2003 59 UF 58 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

60 56 42:51 7:31 DOMINGUEZ DE VILLAR, CAROLINA 2007 60 UF 59 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 7

Cross Universidad Pontificia Comillas 2025

Campus Cantoblanco (Univ. Comillas) - 20/09/2025

FEMENINA

20/09/2025 12:42:19 1



Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

61 41 42:51 7:32 CONCEPCION PEREZ-MANCEBO, ALEXANDRA 2005 61 UF 60 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

DNF 135 OROZCO SANTANDER, FERNANDA 2007 UF Universidad CEU San Pablo

Cross Universidad Pontificia Comillas 2025

Campus Cantoblanco (Univ. Comillas) - 20/09/2025

FEMENINA

20/09/2025 12:42:19 2



Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Ao P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1135 puntos
1 1 23:57 4:13 ABRANTE DE LA FUENTE, AITANA 2004 2 UF 2 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 450

2 173 24:24 4:17 RUIZ RAMOS, ELENA 2007 4 UF 4 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 350

3 131 25:29 4:29 NARANJO LOZANO, MARTA 2006 7 UF 7 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 335

4 160 28:39 5:02 RODRIGUEZ BOÑAR, SARA 2007 25 UF 25 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 245

5 157 33:58 5:58 RELLO GARCIA, MARINA 2001 46 UF 46 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 140

6 41 42:51 7:32 CONCEPCION PEREZ-MANCEBO, ALEXANDRA 2005 60 UF 60 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 70

2 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 1000 puntos
1 23 24:10 4:15 BRETONES EZCURRA, ARIANA 2005 3 UF 3 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 1 400

2 206 24:42 4:20 HOFFMANN, EMMANUELLE 2005 5 UF 5 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 2 345

3 11 28:22 4:59 ARIAS BELZER, INGRID 2005 23 UF 23 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 3 255

4 119 30:51 5:25 MIRANDA FERNANDEZ, PAULA 2005 34 UF 34 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 4 200

5 31 41:52 7:21 CAÑETE GONZALEZ-LLANOS, CRISTINA 2004 57 UF 57 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 5 85

6 56 42:51 7:31 DOMINGUEZ DE VILLAR, CAROLINA 2007 59 UF 59 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 6 75

3 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 980 puntos
1 26 23:53 4:12 CAMARERO RUBIN, JIMENA 2007 1 UF 1 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 500

2 171 28:13 4:57 RUBIO REDONDO, ANA 2007 20 UF 20 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 270

3 156 30:12 5:18 REDONDO BERASALUCE, ANE 2004 32 UF 32 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 210

4 76 30:52 5:25 GOMEZ PEÑA, ESTIBALIZ 2005 35 UF 35 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 195

5 168 32:28 5:42 ROJAS CRIADO, VALERIA 2004 41 UF 41 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 165

6 144 32:35 5:43 PEREZ CURIEL, ANA 1984 42 UF 42 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 160

7 64 33:00 5:48 FLEISCHER FERNANDEZ, NAYLA 2006 43 UF 43 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 155

8 155 33:15 5:50 RAMIRO REIGOSA, LAURA 2006 44 UF 44 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 150

9 111 39:28 6:56 MARIN ALONSO, PATRICIA 2004 55 UF 55 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 95

4 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 855 puntos
1 9 26:25 4:39 ANDRES JIMENEZ, HELENA 2003 12 UF 12 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 310

2 49 27:28 4:49 DE LA MADRID RIUTORT, YAIZA 2004 15 UF 15 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 295

3 20 28:38 5:02 BELLANGEON GORDILLO, MARGAUX 2005 24 UF 24 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 250

4 8 37:48 6:38 ALVEZ TEROL, IRATXE 2005 52 UF 52 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 110

5 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 845 puntos
1 53 25:18 4:27 DEL PESO LEY, CELIA 2002 6 UF 6 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 340

2 106 28:16 4:58 MAHIEU , LEONORE 2002 21 UF 21 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 265

3 170 28:56 5:05 ROSARIO GARCIA, MARIA 2001 26 UF 26 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 240

4 114 32:25 5:42 MARTINEZ CALVO, MERCEDES 2004 40 UF 40 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 170

6 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 825 puntos
1 109 26:02 4:34 MARCOS APARICIO, ALMUDENA 2002 11 UF 11 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 315

2 96 27:48 4:53 LOPEZ ALONSO, SOFIA 2007 17 UF 17 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 285

3 153 29:49 5:14 QUESADA JORDAN, CARMEN 2006 29 UF 29 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 225

4 137 29:55 5:15 PANIAGUA FERNANDEZ, ELSA 2007 30 UF 30 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 220

5 181 37:48 6:38 SANCHEZ VALDEZATE, ALICIA ZILI 2006 51 UF 51 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 115

7 Universidad Europea 820 puntos
1 65 25:57 4:34 FROUIN , CAMILLE 2006 9 UF 9 Universidad Europea 325

2 39 28:21 4:59 COLL COTS, MARIONA 2005 22 UF 22 Universidad Europea 260

3 169 29:03 5:06 ROQUES , OCEANE 2002 27 UF 27 Universidad Europea 235

4 43 31:01 5:27 CORCUERA MAYOZ, ANDREA 2004 36 UF 36 Universidad Europea 190

5 110 31:57 5:37 MARIA EGNER, ADINA 2004 38 UF 38 Universidad Europea 180

6 46 32:11 5:39 DAJN , MELODIE 2002 39 UF 39 Universidad Europea 175

7 107 36:42 6:27 MAILLO ALVARO, GABRIELA 2005 48 UF 48 Universidad Europea 130

8 185 36:43 6:27 SARAIVA HAGE, ANDREA 2005 49 UF 49 Universidad Europea 125

Cross Universidad Pontificia Comillas 2025

Campus Cantoblanco (Univ. Comillas) - 20/09/2025

FEMENINA

20/09/2025 12:42:38 1



Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Ao P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

9 112 38:33 6:46 MARQUEZ SILVA, ADRIANA 1989 54 UF 54 Universidad Europea 100

8 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 705 puntos
1 2 25:58 4:34 ACEDO HERNANDEZ, LAURA 2004 10 UF 10 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 320

2 95 26:27 4:39 LEMUS YEGUAS, GABRIELLE 2007 13 UF 13 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 305

3 37 42:51 7:31 COGOLLUDO SANCHEZ-ELEZ, JULIA 2003 58 UF 58 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 80

9 Universidad Nebrija 650 puntos
1 63 29:04 5:06 FERNANDEZ REDONDO, MARISA 1983 28 UF 28 Universidad Nebrija 230

2 174 30:01 5:16 RUIZ SANCHEZ, ISABEL 1983 31 UF 31 Universidad Nebrija 215

3 22 30:18 5:19 BOULKERCH , SARA 2004 33 UF 33 Universidad Nebrija 205

4 67 31:12 5:29 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, NOELIA-DARIA 2004 37 UF 37 Universidad Nebrija 185

5 93 38:24 6:45 JIMENA ALFARO, DAVINIA 2005 53 UF 53 Universidad Nebrija 105

6 33 41:44 7:20 CARDENAS FORTES, VALENTINA 2004 56 UF 56 Universidad Nebrija 90

10 UNED 570 puntos
1 177 27:34 4:51 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS 2000 16 UF 16 UNED 290

2 142 33:38 5:54 PERDONES MORENO, REBECA 1980 45 UF 45 UNED 145

3 138 36:01 6:19 PASTOR PASCUAL, SILVIA 1971 47 UF 47 UNED 135

Cross Universidad Pontificia Comillas 2025

Campus Cantoblanco (Univ. Comillas) - 20/09/2025

FEMENINA

20/09/2025 12:42:39 2



Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

1 134 19:28 3:25 OÑATE RAMOS, MARCOS 2001 1 UM 1 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

2 102 19:36 3:27 LOZANO MELERO, EDUARDO 2003 2 UM 2 Universidad Europea

3 175 19:43 3:28 SAEZ PORTILLO, ZENA 2005 3 UM 3 CUNEF

4 115 19:51 3:29 MARTINEZ GARCIA, NICOLAS 2006 4 UM 4 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

5 108 19:57 3:30 MANGLANO DUQUE, ALEJANDRO 2006 5 UM 5 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

6 83 20:08 3:32 HERNANDEZ CRUZ, SAUL 2006 6 UM 6 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

7 50 20:15 3:34 DE LA MATA MARIA, PEDRO 1996 7 UM 7 UDIMA

8 47 20:23 3:35 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 8 UM 8 UNED

9 44 20:37 3:37 CORDON LOZANO, NICOLAS 2002 9 UM 9 Universidad CEU San Pablo

10 61 20:44 3:39 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, FERNANDO 1995 10 UM 10 Universidad Europea

11 45 20:49 3:40 CORREA SANCHEZ, DIEGO 2006 11 UM 11 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

12 189 21:16 3:44 SOLLA GARCIA, JORGE 2002 12 UM 12 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

13 81 21:38 3:48 GRENON GRENON, HUGO 2003 13 UM 13 Universidad Europea

14 82 21:42 3:49 HAERING HIJON, JAVIER 2004 14 UM 14 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

15 166 21:45 3:49 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL 2004 15 UM 15 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

16 128 21:46 3:49 MOZO PASCUAL, DAVID 2005 16 UM 16 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

17 21 21:47 3:50 BERLINCHES SOTOCA, VICTOR 2006 17 UM 17 Universidad de Alcala

18 16 21:51 3:50 AYALA JIMENEZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 18 UM 18 Universidad Nebrija

19 1018 21:59 3:52 MARCEL, THEOPHILE 1990 19 POPM 1 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 1

20 48 22:07 3:53 DE LA MADRID RIUTORT, ALVARO 2007 20 UM 19 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

21 38 22:08 3:53 COLETO ADRADOS, FABIO 2006 21 UM 20 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

22 132 22:08 3:53 NAVACERRADA SANCHA, MIGUEL 2003 22 UM 21 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

23 35 22:12 3:54 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 23 UM 22 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

24 14 22:12 3:54 ARRIERO SANTOTOMAS, PEDRO 2007 24 UM 23 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

25 17 22:19 3:55 AYESA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 2005 25 UM 24 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

26 78 22:28 3:57 GONZALEZ DELGADO, ENRIQUE 2006 26 UM 25 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

27 120 22:34 3:58 MOLINA AMIGO, PABLO 2006 27 UM 26 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

28 87 22:37 3:58 HORTELANO TALLANTE, ANDRES 2006 28 UM 27 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

29 191 22:38 3:59 TALAVERA JIMENEZ, JAVIER 2002 29 UM 28 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

30 207 22:50 4:01 REBOLLO ROSALES, JUAN 2002 30 UM 29 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

31 146 22:51 4:01 PEREZ JAIME, HUGO 2007 31 UM 30 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

32 151 22:55 4:02 PLAZA LUZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 32 UM 31 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

33 36 22:56 4:02 CLARES GUIJARRO, AITOR 2006 33 UM 32 Universidad de Alcala

34 204 23:00 4:03 GONZALO ALONSO, DANIEL 2002 34 UM 33 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

35 18 23:10 4:04 BACA , XOAQUIN 2001 35 UM 34 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

36 57 23:14 4:05 DUBOIS , VICTOR 2000 36 UM 35 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

37 126 23:22 4:06 MORENO RUIZ, JAIME 2007 37 UM 36 Universidad Nebrija

38 62 23:44 4:10 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, JAVIER 2003 38 UM 37 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 2

39 97 23:46 4:11 LOPEZ CORRAL, FERNANDO 2007 39 UM 38 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

40 1007 23:48 4:11 LOPEZ-LAVIN RAMOS, ENRIQUE 1990 40 POPM 2 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 3

41 7 23:49 4:11 ALVAREZ-NOVOA HERRANZ, CARLOS 2002 41 UM 39 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 4

42 73 24:00 4:13 GIL DE LA FUENTE, ALBERTO 1990 42 UM 40 Universidad CEU San Pablo

43 136 24:02 4:13 PALENCIA RUEDA, GONZALO 2006 43 UM 41 Universidad Francisco de Vitoria

44 148 24:03 4:14 PETIT DE MEURVILLE , MANUEL 2006 44 UM 42 Universidad Nebrija

45 1013 24:17 4:16 PEREIRA CASERO, MOISES 1990 45 POPM 3 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 5

46 104 24:20 4:17 LUIS PEREZ, SANTIAGO 2007 46 UM 43 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

47 188 24:26 4:18 SERRANO MALDONADO, EDUARDO 1973 47 UM 44 Universidad CEU San Pablo

48 52 24:38 4:20 DEL OLMO SANCHEZ DE SEBASTIAN, DANIEL 2005 48 UM 45 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

49 198 24:38 4:20 VEGA CEBRIAN, JOSE MANUEL 1989 49 UM 46 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

50 42 24:42 4:20 CONDE ALONSO, JOSE MANUEL 1987 50 UM 47 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

51 10 24:50 4:22 ARGIBAY LAMATA, JOSE ANGEL 1966 51 UM 48 UNED

52 186 25:00 4:24 SEGADO APARICIO, IGNACIO 2007 52 UM 49 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

53 139 25:02 4:24 PATA BRESO, DANIEL 2002 53 UM 50 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 6

54 164 25:05 4:25 RODRIGUEZ JIMENEZ, MIGUEL 2005 54 UM 51 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

55 130 25:11 4:25 NARANJO LOZANO, ALBERTO 2001 55 UM 52 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

56 200 25:15 4:26 VICENT FANCONI, IGNACIO 1990 56 UM 53 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

57 192 25:17 4:27 TEJERO GONZALEZ, CARLOS Mª 1968 57 UM 54 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

58 19 25:33 4:29 BARCELO COROMIDAS, POL 2003 58 UM 55 Universidad Europea

59 32 25:38 4:30 CAÑETE GONZALEZ-LLANOS, NICOLAS 2007 59 UM 56 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 7

60 202 25:59 4:34 ZUÑIGA , PETTER 1999 60 UM 57 Universidad Europea

Cross Universidad Pontificia Comillas 2025

Campus Cantoblanco (Univ. Comillas) - 20/09/2025

MASCULINA

20/09/2025 13:21:58 1



Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

61 167 26:14 4:36 RODRIGUEZ VILLEGAS, MANUEL 2003 61 UM 58 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 8

62 123 26:16 4:37 MONTES LORENZO, MIGUEL 2003 62 UM 59 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 9

63 154 26:36 4:40 QUILUMBA FARINANGO, BRYAN XAVIER 2002 63 UM 60 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

64 91 26:37 4:41 IRIART , TXOMIN 2003 64 UM 61 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

65 178 26:54 4:44 SANCHEZ LLORENTE, MARCOS 2007 65 UM 62 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

66 34 26:58 4:44 CARRERA AMAYA, ADRIAN JOSEPH 2006 66 UM 63 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

67 68 27:02 4:45 GARCIA GARCIA, IKER MANUEL 2004 67 UM 64 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

68 1019 27:08 4:46 MARTINEZ, LUIS ALEJANDRO 1990 68 POPM 4 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 10

69 27 27:12 4:47 CAMARGO ARRANZ, TOMAS ANTONIO 1970 69 UM 65 UNED

70 59 27:14 4:47 ESPINOSA MARTIN, SERGIO 2003 70 UM 66 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

71 184 27:20 4:48 SANZ VILLARES, ALONSO 2006 71 UM 67 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

72 205 27:23 4:49 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, CARLOS J. 2000 72 UM 68 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

73 101 27:28 4:50 LOPEZ OVELAR, DAVID 2003 73 UM 69 Universidad Nebrija

74 122 27:39 4:52 MOLINA LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1975 74 UM 70 UNED

75 40 27:41 4:52 COLLANTES LOA, DANIEL 2007 75 UM 71 UNED

76 1004 27:46 4:53 MARTINEZ MAJOLERO, VICTOR 1990 76 POPM 5 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 11

77 1009 28:05 4:56 MORENO GARCIA, RODRIGO 1990 77 POPM 6 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 12

78 71 28:10 4:57 GEIJO RODRIGUEZ, DIEGO 2005 78 UM 72 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

79 193 28:12 4:57 TORO MORENO, JAVIER 2005 79 UM 73 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

80 28 28:18 4:58 CANO GARCIA, CESAR 2001 80 UM 74 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

81 86 28:22 4:59 HONORATO GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 1974 81 UM 75 UNED

82 88 28:29 5:00 HUERTA TEJEDOR, ALBERTO 1973 82 UM 76 UNED

83 117 28:34 5:01 MERINO GARZON, JORGE 2003 83 UM 77 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

84 4 28:34 5:01 ALLELY ROMERO, ISAIAH 2003 84 UM 78 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

85 84 28:41 5:02 HERNANDEZ GUERREIRO, CARLOS 1983 85 UM 79 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

86 145 28:59 5:05 PEREZ GARCIA, PABLO 2003 86 UM 80 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

87 30 29:07 5:07 CAÑADAS MIQUEL, PABLO 1999 87 UM 81 Universidad CEU San Pablo

88 54 29:10 5:07 DEL ROSAL CRESPO, MARIO 1975 88 UM 82 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

89 85 29:17 5:09 HERNANDEZ SANTOS, CARLOS 2006 89 UM 83 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 13

90 72 29:20 5:09 GIGANTE TABERNERO, PABLO 2005 90 UM 84 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

91 116 29:21 5:09 MARZINI , FRANCESCO 2001 91 UM 85 Universidad Europea

92 121 29:26 5:10 MOLINA GARCIA, JOSE RAMON 1969 92 UM 86 Universidad de Alcala

93 100 29:30 5:11 LOPEZ ORTIN, JESUS 2003 93 UM 87 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

94 51 29:50 5:14 DEL MORAL SANZ, PABLO 2005 94 UM 88 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

95 98 29:51 5:15 LOPEZ FELIPE, MANUEL 1969 95 UM 89 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

96 55 29:54 5:15 DELICADO TOLBAÑOS, JAVIER 2002 96 UM 90 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

97 140 30:00 5:16 PEDRAZA MIJAN, JORGE 1994 97 UM 91 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

98 196 30:04 5:17 VARONA ARCHE, JOSE FELIPE 1973 98 UM 92 Universidad Camilo Jose Cela

99 127 30:30 5:21 MORENO SANCHEZ, RAUL 1971 99 UM 93 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

100 152 30:35 5:22 PORRES BENAVIDES, JESUS 1977 100 UM 94 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

101 195 30:38 5:23 VALENCIA GARROTE, JOSE LUIS 1992 101 UM 95 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 14

102 1008 30:41 5:23 DE LA SERNA LAFORGUE, ALVARO 1990 102 POPM 7 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 15

103 1020 30:50 5:25 TEJERO MINGUELA, FERNANDO 1990 103 POPM 8 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 16

104 103 30:53 5:26 LUIS AINA, ALFREDO 1963 104 UM 96 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

105 149 31:27 5:32 PILA MUZO, ALEX DAVID 2003 105 UM 97 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

106 3 31:30 5:32 ACEDO RUIZ, BRUNO 2006 106 UM 98 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

107 180 31:35 5:33 SANCHEZ MORENO, JOSE 1966 107 UM 99 UNED

108 190 31:50 5:35 STELLA SERRANO, CARLO 2000 108 UM 100 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

109 70 31:57 5:37 GAYOSO MARTINEZ, VICTOR 1975 109 UM 101 UNED

110 183 32:00 5:37 SANZ GONZALEZ, RUY 1979 110 UM 102 Universidad Nebrija

111 1011 32:19 5:41 DE ANDRES CERDA, ALEJANDRO 1990 111 POPM 9 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 17

112 158 32:38 5:44 RIAZA ESQUILAS, JUAN MANUEL 1965 112 UM 103 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

113 58 32:48 5:46 DUQUE HERAS, RICARDO 1977 113 UM 104 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 18

114 199 32:52 5:46 VERA ESCOBAR, IGNACIO 2004 114 UM 105 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 19

115 118 32:57 5:47 MIR MACIAS, JOAQUIN 2003 115 UM 106 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 20

116 182 32:58 5:47 SANZ AZNAR, JAVIER 2003 116 UM 107 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

117 143 33:24 5:52 PEREIRA GONZALEZ, ALVARO 2001 117 UM 108 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

118 1010 33:36 5:54 JAVIER RAMOS, JORGE ARMANDO 1990 118 POPM 10 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 21

119 15 33:41 5:55 ARRIZABALO MONTORO, XABIER 1966 119 UM 109 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

120 113 33:44 5:56 MARTINENA CEPA, JORGE 2003 120 UM 110 Universidad Complutense de Madrid
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Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

121 1012 34:03 5:59 BERNALDEZ VARONA, PABLO 1990 121 POPM 11 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 22

122 125 34:07 6:00 MORCILLO MARTINEZ, ANTONIO 1998 122 UM 111 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

123 90 34:44 6:06 IBAÑEZ HERRERA, ANTONIO 1976 123 UM 112 UNED

124 1001 35:46 6:17 ALVAREZ, RODRIGO 1990 124 POPM 12 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 23

125 162 36:09 6:21 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA-RENDUELES, RAMON 1974 125 UM 113 UNED

126 89 36:34 6:25 HURTADO BAQUERO, MARCO 1992 126 UM 114 Universidad Europea

127 179 38:55 6:50 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALFONSO 1967 127 UM 115 UNED

128 94 38:56 6:50 LEDESMA CEDIEL, DANIEL 2003 128 UM 116 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

129 1017 40:09 7:03 MUÑOZ FRIAS, JOSE DANIEL 1990 129 POPM 13 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 24

130 80 40:23 7:05 GREIF FELMAN, DANIEL 2002 130 UM 117 Universidad Nebrija

131 69 41:38 7:19 GARRIDO GALVEZ, MARIO 1981 131 UM 118 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

132 92 41:38 7:19 JARAIZ PEREZ, JOSE 1981 132 UM 119 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

133 161 41:45 7:20 RODRIGUEZ BRASAS, EDUARDO 1974 133 UM 120 UNED

134 1006 42:41 7:30 MUÑOZ MUÑOZ, JESUS 1990 134 POPM 14 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 25

135 13 49:10 8:38 ARRIBAS LOPEZ, ENRIQUE 2007 135 UM 121 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 26
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Ao P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 Universidad Europea 1075 puntos
1 102 19:36 3:27 LOZANO MELERO, EDUARDO 2003 2 UM 2 Universidad Europea 450

2 61 20:44 3:39 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, FERNANDO 1995 10 UM 10 Universidad Europea 320

3 81 21:38 3:48 GRENON GRENON, HUGO 2003 13 UM 13 Universidad Europea 305

4 19 25:33 4:29 BARCELO COROMIDAS, POL 2003 55 UM 55 Universidad Europea 95

5 202 25:59 4:34 ZUÑIGA , PETTER 1999 57 UM 57 Universidad Europea 85

6 116 29:21 5:09 MARZINI , FRANCESCO 2001 85 UM 85 Universidad Europea 2

7 89 36:34 6:25 HURTADO BAQUERO, MARCO 1992 114 UM 114 Universidad Europea 1

2 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 1035 puntos
1 134 19:28 3:25 OÑATE RAMOS, MARCOS 2001 1 UM 1 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 500

2 48 22:07 3:53 DE LA MADRID RIUTORT, ALVARO 2007 19 UM 19 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 275

3 35 22:12 3:54 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 22 UM 22 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 260

4 204 23:00 4:03 GONZALO ALONSO, DANIEL 2002 33 UM 33 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 205

5 97 23:46 4:11 LOPEZ CORRAL, FERNANDO 2007 38 UM 38 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 180

6 42 24:42 4:20 CONDE ALONSO, JOSE MANUEL 1987 47 UM 47 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 135

7 186 25:00 4:24 SEGADO APARICIO, IGNACIO 2007 49 UM 49 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 125

8 192 25:17 4:27 TEJERO GONZALEZ, CARLOS Mª 1968 54 UM 54 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 100

9 68 27:02 4:45 GARCIA GARCIA, IKER MANUEL 2004 64 UM 64 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 50

10 205 27:23 4:49 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, CARLOS J. 2000 68 UM 68 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 30

11 4 28:34 5:01 ALLELY ROMERO, ISAIAH 2003 78 UM 78 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2

12 84 28:41 5:02 HERNANDEZ GUERREIRO, CARLOS 1983 79 UM 79 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2

13 98 29:51 5:15 LOPEZ FELIPE, MANUEL 1969 89 UM 89 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2

14 140 30:00 5:16 PEDRAZA MIJAN, JORGE 1994 91 UM 91 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2

15 149 31:27 5:32 PILA MUZO, ALEX DAVID 2003 97 UM 97 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2

16 190 31:50 5:35 STELLA SERRANO, CARLO 2000 100 UM 100 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2

17 182 32:58 5:47 SANZ AZNAR, JAVIER 2003 107 UM 107 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 1

18 143 33:24 5:52 PEREIRA GONZALEZ, ALVARO 2001 108 UM 108 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 1

3 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 980 puntos
1 108 19:57 3:30 MANGLANO DUQUE, ALEJANDRO 2006 5 UM 5 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 345

2 83 20:08 3:32 HERNANDEZ CRUZ, SAUL 2006 6 UM 6 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 340

3 166 21:45 3:49 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL 2004 15 UM 15 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 295

4 154 26:36 4:40 QUILUMBA FARINANGO, BRYAN XAVIER 2002 60 UM 60 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 70

5 184 27:20 4:48 SANZ VILLARES, ALONSO 2006 67 UM 67 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 35

6 145 28:59 5:05 PEREZ GARCIA, PABLO 2003 80 UM 80 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 2

7 54 29:10 5:07 DEL ROSAL CRESPO, MARIO 1975 82 UM 82 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 2

8 100 29:30 5:11 LOPEZ ORTIN, JESUS 2003 87 UM 87 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 2

9 103 30:53 5:26 LUIS AINA, ALFREDO 1963 96 UM 96 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 2

10 15 33:41 5:55 ARRIZABALO MONTORO, XABIER 1966 109 UM 109 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1

11 113 33:44 5:56 MARTINENA CEPA, JORGE 2003 110 UM 110 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1

12 125 34:07 6:00 MORCILLO MARTINEZ, ANTONIO 1998 111 UM 111 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1

4 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 965 puntos
1 115 19:51 3:29 MARTINEZ GARCIA, NICOLAS 2006 4 UM 4 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 350

2 45 20:49 3:40 CORREA SANCHEZ, DIEGO 2006 11 UM 11 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 315

3 82 21:42 3:49 HAERING HIJON, JAVIER 2004 14 UM 14 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 300

4 132 22:08 3:53 NAVACERRADA SANCHA, MIGUEL 2003 21 UM 21 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 265

5 191 22:38 3:59 TALAVERA JIMENEZ, JAVIER 2002 28 UM 28 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 230

6 34 26:58 4:44 CARRERA AMAYA, ADRIAN JOSEPH 2006 63 UM 63 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 55

7 51 29:50 5:14 DEL MORAL SANZ, PABLO 2005 88 UM 88 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 2

8 152 30:35 5:22 PORRES BENAVIDES, JESUS 1977 94 UM 94 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 2

9 94 38:56 6:50 LEDESMA CEDIEL, DANIEL 2003 116 UM 116 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 1

5 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 825 puntos
1 189 21:16 3:44 SOLLA GARCIA, JORGE 2002 12 UM 12 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 310

2 38 22:08 3:53 COLETO ADRADOS, FABIO 2006 20 UM 20 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 270
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3 78 22:28 3:57 GONZALEZ DELGADO, ENRIQUE 2006 25 UM 25 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 245

4 120 22:34 3:58 MOLINA AMIGO, PABLO 2006 26 UM 26 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 240

5 146 22:51 4:01 PEREZ JAIME, HUGO 2007 30 UM 30 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 220

6 104 24:20 4:17 LUIS PEREZ, SANTIAGO 2007 43 UM 43 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 155

7 52 24:38 4:20 DEL OLMO SANCHEZ DE SEBASTIAN, DANIEL 2005 45 UM 45 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 145

8 164 25:05 4:25 RODRIGUEZ JIMENEZ, MIGUEL 2005 51 UM 51 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 115

9 130 25:11 4:25 NARANJO LOZANO, ALBERTO 2001 52 UM 52 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 110

10 200 25:15 4:26 VICENT FANCONI, IGNACIO 1990 53 UM 53 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 105

11 178 26:54 4:44 SANCHEZ LLORENTE, MARCOS 2007 62 UM 62 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 60

12 59 27:14 4:47 ESPINOSA MARTIN, SERGIO 2003 66 UM 66 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 40

13 28 28:18 4:58 CANO GARCIA, CESAR 2001 74 UM 74 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

14 72 29:20 5:09 GIGANTE TABERNERO, PABLO 2005 84 UM 84 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

15 127 30:30 5:21 MORENO SANCHEZ, RAUL 1971 93 UM 93 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

16 3 31:30 5:32 ACEDO RUIZ, BRUNO 2006 98 UM 98 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

17 158 32:38 5:44 RIAZA ESQUILAS, JUAN MANUEL 1965 103 UM 103 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1

18 69 41:38 7:19 GARRIDO GALVEZ, MARIO 1981 118 UM 118 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1

19 92 41:38 7:19 JARAIZ PEREZ, JOSE 1981 119 UM 119 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1

6 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 795 puntos
1 128 21:46 3:49 MOZO PASCUAL, DAVID 2005 16 UM 16 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 290

2 14 22:12 3:54 ARRIERO SANTOTOMAS, PEDRO 2007 23 UM 23 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 255

3 17 22:19 3:55 AYESA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 2005 24 UM 24 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 250

4 87 22:37 3:58 HORTELANO TALLANTE, ANDRES 2006 27 UM 27 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 235

5 18 23:10 4:04 BACA , XOAQUIN 2001 34 UM 34 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 200

6 198 24:38 4:20 VEGA CEBRIAN, JOSE MANUEL 1989 46 UM 46 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 140

7 117 28:34 5:01 MERINO GARZON, JORGE 2003 77 UM 77 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 2

8 55 29:54 5:15 DELICADO TOLBAÑOS, JAVIER 2002 90 UM 90 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 2

7 Universidad CEU San Pablo 645 puntos
1 44 20:37 3:37 CORDON LOZANO, NICOLAS 2002 9 UM 9 Universidad CEU San Pablo 325

2 73 24:00 4:13 GIL DE LA FUENTE, ALBERTO 1990 40 UM 40 Universidad CEU San Pablo 170

3 188 24:26 4:18 SERRANO MALDONADO, EDUARDO 1973 44 UM 44 Universidad CEU San Pablo 150

4 30 29:07 5:07 CAÑADAS MIQUEL, PABLO 1999 81 UM 81 Universidad CEU San Pablo 2

8 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 635 puntos
1 207 22:50 4:01 REBOLLO ROSALES, JUAN 2002 29 UM 29 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 225

2 151 22:55 4:02 PLAZA LUZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 31 UM 31 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 215

3 57 23:14 4:05 DUBOIS , VICTOR 2000 35 UM 35 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 195

4 91 26:37 4:41 IRIART , TXOMIN 2003 61 UM 61 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 65

5 71 28:10 4:57 GEIJO RODRIGUEZ, DIEGO 2005 72 UM 72 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 10

6 193 28:12 4:57 TORO MORENO, JAVIER 2005 73 UM 73 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 5

9 Universidad Nebrija 630 puntos
1 16 21:51 3:50 AYALA JIMENEZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 18 UM 18 Universidad Nebrija 280

2 126 23:22 4:06 MORENO RUIZ, JAIME 2007 36 UM 36 Universidad Nebrija 190

3 148 24:03 4:14 PETIT DE MEURVILLE , MANUEL 2006 42 UM 42 Universidad Nebrija 160

4 101 27:28 4:50 LOPEZ OVELAR, DAVID 2003 69 UM 69 Universidad Nebrija 25

5 183 32:00 5:37 SANZ GONZALEZ, RUY 1979 102 UM 102 Universidad Nebrija 1

6 80 40:23 7:05 GREIF FELMAN, DANIEL 2002 117 UM 117 Universidad Nebrija 1

10 UNED 505 puntos
1 47 20:23 3:35 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 8 UM 8 UNED 330

2 10 24:50 4:22 ARGIBAY LAMATA, JOSE ANGEL 1966 48 UM 48 UNED 130

3 27 27:12 4:47 CAMARGO ARRANZ, TOMAS ANTONIO 1970 65 UM 65 UNED 45

4 122 27:39 4:52 MOLINA LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1975 70 UM 70 UNED 20

5 40 27:41 4:52 COLLANTES LOA, DANIEL 2007 71 UM 71 UNED 15
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6 86 28:22 4:59 HONORATO GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 1974 75 UM 75 UNED 2

7 88 28:29 5:00 HUERTA TEJEDOR, ALBERTO 1973 76 UM 76 UNED 2

8 180 31:35 5:33 SANCHEZ MORENO, JOSE 1966 99 UM 99 UNED 2

9 70 31:57 5:37 GAYOSO MARTINEZ, VICTOR 1975 101 UM 101 UNED 1

10 90 34:44 6:06 IBAÑEZ HERRERA, ANTONIO 1976 112 UM 112 UNED 1

11 162 36:09 6:21 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA-RENDUELES, RAMON 1974 113 UM 113 UNED 1

12 179 38:55 6:50 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALFONSO 1967 115 UM 115 UNED 1

13 161 41:45 7:20 RODRIGUEZ BRASAS, EDUARDO 1974 120 UM 120 UNED 1

11 Universidad de Alcala 497 puntos
1 21 21:47 3:50 BERLINCHES SOTOCA, VICTOR 2006 17 UM 17 Universidad de Alcala 285

2 36 22:56 4:02 CLARES GUIJARRO, AITOR 2006 32 UM 32 Universidad de Alcala 210

3 121 29:26 5:10 MOLINA GARCIA, JOSE RAMON 1969 86 UM 86 Universidad de Alcala 2

12 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 480 puntos
1 62 23:44 4:10 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, JAVIER 2003 37 UM 37 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 1 185

2 7 23:49 4:11 ALVAREZ-NOVOA HERRANZ, CARLOS 2002 39 UM 39 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 2 175

3 139 25:02 4:24 PATA BRESO, DANIEL 2002 50 UM 50 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 3 120

4 32 25:38 4:30 CAÑETE GONZALEZ-LLANOS, NICOLAS 2007 56 UM 56 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 4 90

5 167 26:14 4:36 RODRIGUEZ VILLEGAS, MANUEL 2003 58 UM 58 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 5 80

6 123 26:16 4:37 MONTES LORENZO, MIGUEL 2003 59 UM 59 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 6 75

7 85 29:17 5:09 HERNANDEZ SANTOS, CARLOS 2006 83 UM 83 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 7 2

8 195 30:38 5:23 VALENCIA GARROTE, JOSE LUIS 1992 95 UM 95 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 8 2

9 58 32:48 5:46 DUQUE HERAS, RICARDO 1977 104 UM 104 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 9 1

10 199 32:52 5:46 VERA ESCOBAR, IGNACIO 2004 105 UM 105 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 10 1

11 118 32:57 5:47 MIR MACIAS, JOAQUIN 2003 106 UM 106 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 11 1

12 13 49:10 8:38 ARRIBAS LOPEZ, ENRIQUE 2007 121 UM 121 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 12 1
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Puesto Universidad FEMENINO MASCULINO TOTAL

1 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 980 1035 2015

2 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1135 795 1930

3 Universidad Europea 820 1075 1895

4 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 855 980 1835

5 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 705 965 1670

6 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 825 825 1650

7 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 845 635 1480

7 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 1000 480 1480

9 Universidad Nebrija 650 630 1280

10 UNED 570 505 1075

Universidad CEU San Pablo 645

Universidad de Alcala 497
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